Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

10-15-2002



102249547

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3438-1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Please	e record the a	attached or	riginal documents o	r copy therec	ot.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Amersham Pharmacia Biotech AB			Name: Amersham Biosciences AB				
Bjorkgatan 30, SE-751 84 Upps	ala, Sweden	Interna	al Address	:			
		Street	Address:	Bjorkgatan 30,	SE-751 84		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association				<del></del>		
☐ General partnership	Limited Partnership	City:	Uppsala				
☐ Corporation-Cty: Sweden		State/	Country:	Sweden			
Other:		Zip:					
			Individua	al(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association					
_			General	Partnership			
Assignment	☐ Merger		Limited F	Partnership		·	
Security Assignment	☐ Change of Name		Corporat	ion-Cty Sweder	n		
Other:	<b>_</b>		Other	,			
		- If assi	anee is not	t domiciled in the U	nited States.	a domestic	
		j.	_	esignation is attach			
				•	<del></del>		
Execution Date:	October 17, 2001	Desig	nations mu	ist be a separate do	cument from	n Assignment	
		Additio	nal name/s	& address/es attached	d 🗌 Yes	No 🖂 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):						
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the	e execution d	ate of the	application is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	rademark f	Registration No.(s)			
(1) 76/128,293			,178,721	2,453,895	1,784,120	1,811,365	
(2) 76/156,672	1	,044,404	2,044,195	1,904,285	2,203,266		
(3)	Additional mumbers atta	1	,012,623	1,820,903	2,011,427		
Name and address of party to whore	Additional numbers atta		Yes 🖾 N	pplications and registra	ations involved	: 13	
concerning document should be ma		O. Total II	unioci oi ap	prications and registra	MONS INVOIVED		
Name: Frank P. Presta		7 Total f	ee (37 CFI	R 3 41)		\$ 340.00	
Internal Address:		_ 1	closed	,			
marriar / na. occ.		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderh	ve P.C.	-   "	inonizou to	so onargod to dope	on account	7111110	
1100 North Glebe Road		8 The C	ommission	er is hereby author	ized to charg	IE anv	
8th Floor		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201			should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
1/2002 LMUELLER 00000164 76128293		ſ		cation by this firm) to	o our <b>Accou</b>	nt No.	
	DO NOT USE	14-114					
C:481 40.00 ( C:482 300.00 (		inio SPAC	,E				
Statements and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information	is true and o	correct and	any attached copy	is a true cop	y of the	
original document.			1				
Frank P. Presta		Yns F	4	Octob	per 7, 200	12	
Name of Person Signing	Sin Sin	nature	<u></u>	Date	701 1, 200		
	Oig			24.0			
	Total number of pages in	eludina cos	or shoot	attachmente and	dooumont		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0261

671971

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 10/07/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0262